ASRS (6.0%) Rate (7.0%) (8.0%)

Proportionate share of
Net pension liability 1,329,379$   900,987$   543,774$
Net insurance premium benefit (asset) (22,674)   (31,533)   (39,049)

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position

Detailed information about the pension plan’s fiduciary net position is available in the separately issued ASRS
financial report. The report is available on the ASRS website at www.azasrs.gov.

Arizona Municipal Water Users Association
Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2024 and 2023

 29

Note 11. Restatement of Prior Years’ Financial Statements for Misstatement

In prior years, AMWUA did not appropriately include the asset, deferred outflows of resources, and deferred
inflows of resources related to the ASRS’ health insurance premium benefit (OPEB) plan. AMWUA retroactively
restated the financial statements to include the plan. Additionally, fiscal year 2023 has been corrected for ending
net position classifications. The changes impacted the following line items for fiscal year 2023:

2023 as Adjustment
Previously for Correction 2023 as
Reported of Error  Restated

Statements of Financial Position
Deferred Outflows of Resources - OPEB plan items  $   -  $   1,020 1,020$
Net OPEB asset  $   -  $   31,533 31,533$
Deferred Inflows of Resources - OPEB plan items  $   -  $   (18,150) (18,150)$
Net Position - Net investment in capital assets  $   -  $   (103,672) (103,672)$
Net Position - Restricted for Post-employment benefits  $   73,686  $   31,533 105,219$
Net Position - Unrestricted  $   156,441  $   86,542 242,983$

Statements of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position
Benefits  $   90,718  $   (5,924) 84,794$

Statements of Cash Flows
Operating income (loss)  $   61,398  $   5,924 67,322$
Change in OPEB plan items  $   -  $   (5,924) (5,924)$

Required Supplementary Information

Arizona Municipal Water Users Association
Schedule of the Proportionate Share of the Net Pension/OPEB Liability (Asset)
Arizona State Retirement System
Last Ten Fiscal Years

See Note to Required Supplementary Information 30

ASRS, Pension

2024 2023 2022 2021 2020

Measurement date June 30, 2023 June 30, 2022 June 30, 2021 June 30, 2020 June 30, 2019
AMWUA's proportion of the net pension liability (asset) 0.00499% 0.00552% 0.00592% 0.00544% 0.00589%
AMWUA's proportionate share of the net pension liability (asset) 807,454$   900,987$   777,862$   942,563$   857,064$